CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2625

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A MONETARY DONATION FROM CANNON FALLS YOUTH ATHLETICS ORGANIZATION TO THE PARKS DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Cannon Falls has received a monetary donation from Cannon Falls Youth Athletics Organization for the purchase of fence/backstop upgrade at Archie Swenson Fields; and

WHEREAS, at times opportunities arise to upgrade parks that is new or beneficial to the parks department that was not anticipated for within the yearly budget; and

WHEREAS, the Cannon Falls Youth Athletics Organization has donated \$7,589.50, to be used towards the purchase of fence/backstop update for the parks department; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Cannon Falls accepts a monetary donation from Cannon Falls Youth Athletics Organization.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Public Works Director is hereby authorized to be the fiscal agent and administer the donation on behalf of the City of Cannon Falls.

ADOPTED by the City Council of Cannon Falls this 19th day of April, 2022.

		CITY OF CANNON FALLS
		John O. Althoff, Mayor
ATTEST:		
	Neil L. Jensen, City Administrato	or